

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

Present: S. Gaurisaria
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
Code WB01430

ST No. 05/2021
Reg No. 251/2019
CNR Number WBEM010027292019

Order No- 03, Dated 25.08.2021

Today is fixed for evidence of the D/C and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing haziran.

Ld. P.P. In-Charge & Defence lawyer are present today.

No witness is present today.

Accordingly the case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Prosecution is directed to take necessary steps for appearance of the C.S. witnesses on the next date positively.

Fixing 21.12.2021 for evidence of the D/C and appearance of the accused person.

Sd/-

Additional Session Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
Code WB01430